IX SLALOM DE SARON

1 - MANGA ENTRENAMIENTOS (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHICULO CcL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM
1 1 AITORLLARENA CITROEN AX 11 1:15.407
2 4 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA OPEL CORSA 211 1:16.696 +1.289 +1.289
3 3 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/1 1:17.439 +743 +2.032
4 27 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX 41 1:18.146 +707 +2.739
5 30 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 5/1 1:18.923 +777 +3.516
6 5 RUBEN PARDO PEUGEOQT 206 1/2 1:22.378 +3.455 +6.971
7 10 ROBERTO LOPEZ BMW E36 1/P 1:24.141 +1.763 +8.734
8 6 MARIOPASCUAL FORD PUMA 6/1 1:25.413 +1.272 +10.006
9 7 DAVID BERBIL CITROEN AX 2/2 1:26.177 3 +764 +10.770
10 11 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 2/P 1:27.081 +904 +11.674
56 JESUS SANCHEZ SEMOG SEMOG 1/CC 1:27.755 +674 +12.348
11 8 CESAR MORANTE BMW E46 3/P 1:29.046 +1.291 +13.639
12 23 ALVARO DIEZ CITROEN ZX 3/2 1:30.185 +1.139 +14.778
13 18 ALBERTO LAVIN AUDI A4 4/2 1:31.518 +1.333 +16.111
14 16 ARKAITZ GARCIA BMW E30 4/P 1:32.699 3 +1.181 +17.292
15 19 VICTOR MANUEL RUBIO SEAT IBIZA 5/2 1:33.261 +562 +17.854
16 20 MARIO GARCIA CITROEN SAXO 6/2 1:33.999 +738 +18.592
17 12 EDER VICENTE BMW 318 IS 5/P 1:34.728 +729 +19.321
18 37 RAUL PEREZ BMW 328| 6/P 1:34.971 +243 +19.564
19 26 GORKA LARRAURI LEXUS 15200 7/P 1:35.830 6 +859 +20.423
20 49 SANTIAGO COBO PEUGEOT 206 7/2 1:35.860 +30 +20.453
21 28 AGUSTIN MARTINEZ PEUGEOQT 206 8/2 1:36.099 3 +239 +20.692
22 52 DANIEL ARCE NISSAN 200SX 8/P 1:37.778 3 +1.679 +22.371
23 25 IVAN ROZAS BMW E34 9/P 1:38.209 +431 +22.802
24 35 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 10/P 1:38.277 6 +68 +22.870
25 9 BORJAPUENTE FORD SIERRA 11/P 1:39.690 +1.413 +24.283
26 55 GABRIEL JARA CITROEN AX 9/2 1:40.584 3 +894 +25.177
27 22 ALVARO PASCUAL PEUGEOT 206 10/2 1:40.717 +133 +25.310
28 50 RUBEN FRAILE CITROEN XSARA 11/2 1:41.446 3 +729 +26.039
29 34 UNAIBARRIO BMW E46 12/P 1:42.055 +609 +26.648
30 47 JAIRO CABRERO BMW COMPACT 13/P 1:42.391 +336 +26.984
31 45 FRANCISCO JAVIER GOMEZ AUDI A4 14/P 1:42.737 3 +346 +27.330
32 53 SERGIO PLATAS BMW 3251 15/P 1:43.567 3 +830 +28.160
33 15 ADRIAN ACEBO AUDI A4 16/P 1:43.620 3 +53 +28.213
34 48 PABLO MONCALIA BMW E36 17/P 1:47.364 3 +3.744 +31.957
35 14 JOSE LUIS RAMOS BMW E46 18/P 1:47.752 +388 +32.345
36 51 DAVID VEGA BMW E36 19/P 1:48.136 +384 +32.729
37 32 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 20/P 1:48.228 +92 +32.821
38 43 URKO GUILARTE BMW E36 21/P 1:48.417 +189 +33.010
39 31 IVAN SANUDO BMW E36 22/P 1:50.875 3 +2.458 +35.468
40 39 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 12/2 1:52.776 +1.901 +37.369
41 29 IAN SUAREZ BMW E36 IS 23/P 1:53.633 3 +857 +38.226
42 40 ALBERTO CONCHA BMW E36 24/P 2:04.531 +10.898 +49.124
EXCLUIDOS:
# Piloto Vehiculo Motivo
17 MANUEL RODRIGUEBMW M3 E30 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
21 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
24 AARON MACHO BMW E46 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
33 VICTORBOLADO  BMW E36 325TD EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
36 ALEJANDRO RAMOS BMW E36 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
38 ISMAEL PENA AUDI A4 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
41 JUAN HERRERO  CITROEN SAXO 16V EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
42 DAVID SANTAMARIA NISSAN PRIMERA EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
44 CELIA MACHO BMW E36 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
46 ANUAR AMIN BOUAL BMW SERIE 3 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
54 VALENTIN CACHO SEAT IBIZA EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
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